PUBLIC NOTICE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS INFLOW & INFILTRATION FLOW STUDY

The Town of Yorktown seeks to obtain the services of a professional engineering firm to perform a flow study that will quantify the amount of inflow and infiltration that is occurring within the collection system of the Town of Yorktown/Peekskill Sanitary Sewer District.

All completed proposals must be received by the Town Clerk of the Town of Yorktown, 363 Underhill Avenue, Yorktown Heights, New York, 10598 no later than 11:00 a.m. on Wednesday, June 5, 2019. All completed proposals must be labeled "RFP: Inflow & Infiltration Flow Study – Peekskill Sanitary Sewer District."

Specifications may be obtained at the office of the Town Clerk at said Town Hall or on the Town's website, <u>www.yorktownny.org</u> under "Bids and RFPs."

A pre-bid meeting will be held for interested parties on Wednesday, May 22, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. at the Yorktown Heights Water Pollution Control Plant, 2200 Greenwood Street, Yorktown, NY.

The proposer assumes the risk of any delay in the mail or in the handling of mail by the employees of the Town of Yorktown. Whether sent by mail or means of personal delivery, the proposer assumes the responsibility for having bids in on the day, time, and place specified above.

The Town of Yorktown reserves the right to waive any informalities in the proposals, to reject any or all proposals and reserves the right to accept that proposal which it deems most favorable to the interest of the Town of Yorktown.

If mailed, sealed proposals must be addressed in care of the Town Clerk at the above address.

DIANA L. QUAST TOWN CLERK TOWN OF YORKTOWN CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK